2
Weighing Electronics
SIWAREX weighing electronics for SIMATIC
Force/torque measurements
AI 2xSG 4/6-wire HS
■ Overview
ET 200SP analog input module for force and torque sensors
■ Technical specifications
SIMATIC ET 200SP, analog input module, AI 2xSG 4-, 6-wire high speed
General information
Product type designation AI 2xSG 4-/6-wire HS
Product function
• I&M data Yes, I&M0 to I&M3
• Measuring range scalable Yes
• Measured values scalable No
• Measuring range adaptation Yes; ± 0.5 ... 320 mV/V
Engineering with
• STEP 7 TIA Portal can be configured/
integrated as of version
V14 SP1
• STEP 7 can be configured/integrated
as of version
V5.6
• PROFIBUS as of GSD version/GSD
revision
V03.01.105
• PROFINET as of GSD version/GSD
revision
GSDML V2.33
Operating mode
• Oversampling Yes; 2 channels per module
• MSI No
CiR – Configuration in RUN
Parameter reassignment possible
in RUN
Yes
Calibration possible in RUN No
Supply voltage
Rated value (DC) 24 V
Reverse polarity protection Yes
Analog inputs
No. of analog inputs 2; differential inputs
Cycle time (all channels), min. 100 µs
Analog input with oversampling Yes
• Values per cycle, max. 14
• Resolution, min. 100 µs
Input ranges
• Strain gauge (full bridge) Yes
Cable length
• Shielded, max. 500 m
Generation of analog input values
Measuring principle Sigma delta
Integration and conversion time/res-
olution per channel
• Resolution with overrange
(bits including sign), max.
28 bits; 16 bits with oversampling
• Configurable integration time Yes
• Interference voltage suppression for
interference frequency f1 in Hz
60 / 50 Hz / no
• Conversion time (per channel) 100 µs
Measured value smoothing
• IIR low-pass filter frequency 0.01 ... 600 Hz
• IIR low-pass filter ordinal number 1 ... 4
• Notch filter frequency 0.1 ... 1 000 Hz
• Notch filter quality 5.00 ... 250.00